

O.S. 1 of 2022

Order No. 07

Dated: 22.08.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the application U/S- 151 filed by petitioner on 14.03.2023.

Plaintiff files hazira. Ld. Advocate on behalf of plaintiff not pressed the application U/S- 151 dated 14.03.2023. Respondent files adjournment petition. Respondent does not files any W/S, statutory period is over.

Fix 26.09.2023 for further order.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Alipore (I/C)

