

**O.S. No.1 of 2022**  
**(CIS No.1/22)**  
**CNR No: WBSP01-000071-2022**  
**Present: Subhra Som Ghosal (J.O Code: WB00984)**

Order No. 08, dated: 26.09.2023.

Plaintiff to mark his presence has filed a hazira through his Ld. Lawyer

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for further order.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent files a show cause praying to allow the defendant to contest the suit. Written statement has also been filed by the defendant along with show cause petition.

Heard. Considered.

Show cause is accepted.

Accordingly, written statement filed by the defendant is also accepted with a cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Fix 16.01.2024 for framing of issues.

Cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid by the defendant to the plaintiff in the meantime.

Typed to the dictation directly;  
corrected on the system.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore  
South 24 parganas.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore  
South 24 parganas.