

O.S. 1 OF 2022

Order No. 21 dated 07.02.2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Plaintiff / executor Ashok Kr. Ghosh files written examination in chief and he deposed as PW-2. He proved some documents as Ext. 3 to Ext. 6.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff submits that he will not adduce any further evidence on behalf of the plaintiff. So, the evidence of PW is closed.

Fix **24.02.2026** for argument and judgment.

D/C by me

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore